

Submitted Bids

Business	Opened at	Status	Bid Total	Submitted at	Signed by
Lightle Enterprises of Ohio, LLC	2020-04-23 14:01:25 UTC	Responsive	\$48,980.65	2020-04-22 15:04:01 UTC	David Lightle
MDSolutions	2020-04-23 14:01:37 UTC	Nonresponsive	\$51,443.30	2020-04-22 19:33:28 UTC	Neil Louy

Solicitation Information

Agency: Logan County Engineer's Office

Number:

111045

Description: Logan County Ohio - Roadway Signs, Posts and Accessory ItemsPID # 111045ENGINEERS' ESTIMATE: \$62,223.65DBE GOAL: 0%

Deadline: 2020-04-23 14:00:00 UTC

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Lightle Enterprises of Ohio, LLC	22 E Springfield St. P. O. Box 329, Frankfort, OH 45628	(740) 998-5363

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
SIGNS: Complete and Special				
R2-1 - 24"x30" Speed Limit Signs (Black on White) - EA	100.0000	\$21.75	\$2,175.00	
R2-5A - 30"x30" Reduced Speed Ahead - EA	20.0000	\$29.60	\$592.00	
S3-1 - 30"x30" School Bus Stop Ahead (Black on Yellow) (Symbol) - EA	50.0000	\$27.19	\$1,359.50	
W1-8 (18X24) - 18"x24" Chevron (Black on Yellow) - EA	25.0000	\$13.05	\$326.25	
W10-1 - 36"x36" Railroad Crossing (Black on Yellow) - EA	10.0000	\$39.15	\$391.50	
W11-14 - 30"x30" Horse and Buggy (Black on Yellow) - EA	10.0000	\$27.19	\$271.90	
W20-3F - 30"x30" Road Closed Flip Signs (Black on Orange) - EA	10.0000	\$27.19	\$271.90	
W7-1 - 36"x36" Hill symbol (Black on Yellow) - EA	10.0000	\$39.15	\$391.50	
W7-5a - 18"x24" Hill Plaque (Black on Yellow) - EA	10.0000	\$13.05	\$130.50	
W8-H17F - 30"x30" High Water Flip Signs (Black on Yellow) - EA	50.0000	\$37.19	\$1,859.50	
30x48 Special - Special Bridge Sign 30"x48" Black Border and Print on White (see pdf for example) - EA	25.0000	\$43.50	\$1,087.50	
TCNP (4X4) - 4"x4" Culvert Plaque (Engineer Grade White one hole centered) - EA	250.0000	\$0.60	\$150.00	
TW11-3 - 30" x 30" Deer Crossing Signs (Black on Yellow) - EA	20.0000	\$27.19	\$543.80	
20x40 Special - Special County Engineer Sign 20"x40" Green Overlay on White (both High Intensity Micro Prismatic) (see pdf for example) - EA	40.0000	\$24.19	\$967.60	
SIGNS: Blanks				
6x30WWB - 6"x30" White with Black Border Blank - EA	10.0000	\$5.44	\$54.40	
8X56GWW - 8"x56" Green with White Border Blank - EA	10.0000	\$13.53	\$135.30	
20X40OWB - 20"x40" Orange with Black Border Blank - EA	150.0000	\$24.19	\$3,628.50	
24X30WWB - 24"x30" White with Black Border Blank - EA	50.0000	\$21.75	\$1,087.50	
30X30FYG - 30"x30" Fluorescent Yellow Green with Black Border Blank - EA	50.0000	\$32.81	\$1,640.50	
T-3"PRR - 3' Post Reflector (Red) - EA	200.0000	\$3.30	\$660.00	
T-3"PRY - 3' Post Reflector (Yellow) - EA	200.0000	\$3.30	\$660.00	
T-3"PRFYG - 3' Post Reflector (Fluorescent Yellow Green) - EA	350.0000	\$3.98	\$1,393.00	
OTHER: Beacon, Strobes and Hardware				
YHYS, SF, R + Unibrac - SolarLight Wireless Lightlighting - 3 LED Slow Flash Red Strobe with UniBrac - EA	20.0000	\$129.40	\$2,588.00	
YHYS, SF, Y + Unibrac - SolarLight Wireless Lightlighting - 3 LED Slow Flash Yellow Strobe with UniBrac - EA	60.0000	\$129.40	\$7,764.00	
YHYS, SF, Y/Y + Unibrac - SolarLight Wireless Lightlighting - 6 LED Slow Flash Yellow/Yellow Strobe with UniBrac - EA	60.0000	\$129.40	\$7,764.00	
HD302R - 12" - SA-SO - Round Red Solar Powered Flashing Beacon - EA	2.0000	\$1,244.00	\$2,488.00	
HD302Y - 12" - SA-SO - Round Yellow Solar Powered Flashing Beacon - EA	2.0000	\$1,244.00	\$2,488.00	
T-6500 (White) - 24" x 50 yd - Avery Dennison High Intensity Micro Prismatic Film (NO SUBSTITUTE) - EA	10.0000	\$379.30	\$3,793.00	
TAB2 1/2" - 2 1/2"x5/16"-18 TPI Aluminum Hex Tap Bolt (Full Thread) - EA	5,000.0000	\$0.04	\$200.00	
TANW5/16" - 5/16" Nylon Flat Washer - EA	5,000.0000	\$0.03	\$150.00	
TAN5/16" - 5/16"-18 TPI Aluminum Hex Nut - EA	10,000.0000	\$0.08	\$800.00	
TSBN (Bolt) - 1 1/4"x5/16"-18 TPI Steel Hex Tap Bolt Zinc Coated Full Thread - EA	5,000.0000	\$0.10	\$500.00	
TSBN (Nut) - 5/16"-18 TPI Steel Hex Nut Zinc Coated - EA	10,000.0000	\$0.03	\$300.00	
POSTS: Galvanized Rib Back (or equal) Sign Posts (Tapered Point)				
T-10GRP - 10ft. 2-3/8" Galvanized Round Post - EA	10.0000	\$19.00	\$190.00	
T-CAPGRP - 2-3/8" Slotted (12") Galvanized Round Post Cap - EA	20.0000	\$8.90	\$178.00	
35 Items	Totals		\$48,980.65	